Y,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA/
FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

Before Her Honourable Judge
S CHESIWE

On the 19" NOVEMBER 2020

MOTION COURT G - COURT

3639/2020

2718/2020

4003/2020

4001/2020

4577/2019

3968/2020

3792/2020

DIVORCES

Gouws BE vs NJ

Harris DM vs CJ

Maphatlalatsa TH vs LG

Motlhalane JM vs PC

Olivier B vs JF

Pretorius BA vs RS

Retief HM vs WPJ




8. 3664/2020 Smit J vs AH

ADMISSIONS
9. 3713/2020 Removed
Advocate
10.  3714/2020 Removed
11.  3712/2020 Removed
12.  509/2020 Mokoena TA
Conveyancer
13.  3824/2020 Malete NP
Legal Practitioner
14.  3838/2020 Van der Sandt N
SUMMARY JUDGMENTS
15.  2735/2020 Firstrand Bank Ltd vs Tobias Casparus Du Plessis & 3
Others
Money owing
16.  2733/2020 Spraypave (Pty) Ltd vs Andries Daniel Schutte & 2
Others
DEFAULT JUDGMENTS
17.  4696/2019 VIP Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd vs Phumelela Local
Municipality

Money owing




18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

5043/2019

1882/2020

790/2017

3771/2018

6353/2018

5007/2019

5083/2019

5853/2019

544/2020

1245/2020

Farmisco (Pty) Ltd t/a Kynoch Fertilisers vs Stephanus
Johannes Beukes
Money owing

Keolebogile Consortium (Pty) Ltd t/a K Travel vs
Liberty Group Ltd
Money owing

The Standard Bank of SA Ltd vs Stephanus Jacobus
Benecke
Declaring Property Executable

Nedbank Ltd vs Thandiwe Nomlungu Mcephe

Firstrand Bank Ltd vs Siyayibonga Magadlela & 1 Other

(13

The Standard Bank of SA Ltd vs Fani Petros Moloi & 1
Other

Firstrand Bank Ltd vs Nomathemba Geogina Thupa

Nedbank Limited vs Modiri Emmanuel Maile

The Standard Bank of SA Ltd vs Phillandraux Luzaine
Neels & 1 Other

Changing Tides 17 (Pty) Ltd N.O. vs Lealohonolo
Ishmael Mohapi & 1 Other




28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

3471/2020

4119/2020

3180/2020

3642/2020

3688/2020

3966/2020

3077/2020

1394/2020

BMW Financial Services (SA) (Pty) Ltd vs Mareka
Marks Moleme
Rectification of agreement

INSOLVENCIES

Jakob Johannes Oberholzer vs Keelan De Bruyn

Sequestration

Itau Animal Feeds (Pty) Ltd vs Distinctive Choice 1084
CcC
Liquidation

Coogal Finance (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other vs Sumeil (Pty) Ltd
& 1 Other
Liquidation

Sectional Poles (Pty) Ltd vs Lejew Electrical (Pty) Ltd

3

Renico Plant Hire Proprietary Ltd vs DS Plant Hire
Proprietary Ltd

Alcusolve (Pty) Ltd
Winding-up

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

Jacobus Michiel Van Tonder vs WTW Civil (Pty) Ltd
Interdict




36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

1518/2017

4427/2019

1065/2020

1955/2016

473/2019

2463/2019

2615/2019

3407/2020

5757/2019

3972/2020

478/2020

2224/2020

ABSA Bank Ltd vs Dis Curo Manufactures CC & 2
Others
To compel

Tsotetsi, Puleng Dinah vs RAF

Taole, Mamakunutu Pinah vs RAF

Land & Agricultural Development Bank of SA & 1
Other vs Barend Jacobus Van den Berg & 5 Others

George Frederick Muller Van der Westhuizen N.O. & 3
Others vs Nedbank Ltd
Condonation

Mzimeni Tabram Mdebuka vs The Minister of Police &
1 Other
Money owing

Mphafa: Dieketseng obo Mphafa: Samkelo David vs
The Member of the Executive Council for Health

Bigen Africa Services (Pty) Ltd vs Mangaung
Metropolitan Municipality

Osher Landbou (Pty) Ltd vs Dirk Leonardus Pretorius &
3 Others

(13

EMS Solutions (Pty) Ltd vs Mohokare Local
Municipality

Workhorse Recycling (Pty) Ltd vs Investec Property
Fund
Declaratory order

Moeketsi Abiel Phalime vs Joseph Kalamore & 5 Others

(3




48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

S7.

58.

3907/2020

3917/2020

4123/2020

3907/2017

4828/2017

443/2019

5815/2019

4246/2020

1881/2020

2456/2016

3557/2020

Anton Matthys Andries Heyneke N.O. vs The Master of
The High Court & 1 Other
Declaratory order

Shane Nel vs The Master of the FS High Court & 6
Others

Napo Nehemiah Mopeli & 2 Others vs Master of the
High Court & 1 Other

Christiaan Johannes Karel Botha & 1 Other vs The
Standard Bank of SA Ltd
Rescission of judgment

Mita Mavis Magwa vs Absa Bank Ltd

Firstrand Auto Receivables (RF) Ltd vs KB Kaste (Pty)
Ltd

Nomano Trading Cc vs Nkhesebo Solutions (Pty) Ltd

(13

Nazier Tiry vs The State
Warrant to be stayed

Board of Directors: Small Enterprise Development
Agency (SEDA) vs Keolebogile Consortium (PTY) Ltd
t/a K Travel

Irregular proceedings

Evelyn Mokhele vs Tlalinyane Mokhele N.O. & 2
Others
Joinder

Botes Auto CC & 1 Others vs Barrage Auto Sales (CC)
& 2 Others
Return of goods




59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

3754/2020

3852/2020

5114/2019

1695/2020

2002/2020

3715/2020

1704/2019

1286/2020

4367/2020

Dynamic Brands Manufacturing (Pty) Ltd vs Kirvic
Trading (Pty) Ltd
Return of goods

Tefo Leslie Claasen vs Dikeledi Seboge
Restore of property

Martha Louw
Curator ad litem

Francois Maartens

Stoffel Du Toit

Cornelius Wilhelmus Potgieter & 1 Other
Notarial contract

Nomathamsanga Evodia Mohikeleli vs Mziwamabele
Wiseman Mphikeleli & 2 Others

Amendment of deed of settlement

Magdalena Boukes vs Michael Boukes

Komenthren Govender vs Barend Godfried Strydom & 2
Others
Eviction




